
Morehouse (5-12) -vs- Edward Waters (10-9)
3/7/2024 at Orange Park, FL (Ridgeview HS)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Bayyat (3-0)
Loss: C. Coates (0-1)
HBP: C. Coates, S. Mohammed
PB: R. Robinson, A. Roman
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:12   Attendance: 37   Weather: 80
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Morehouse 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 12 2
Edward Waters 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 1 X 9 10 1

Morehouse 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Pinckney ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
M. Tucker dh 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
J. Greene lf 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
J. Thorpe rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    J. Gibbs rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
R. Robinson c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    A. Mackle c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Fredieu cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
L. Hodges 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
G. Lester 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    A. Brown 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    M. Scott ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redding II 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    V. Clay 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Proper ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Coates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Mohammed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 3 12 3 1 7 10

2B: E. Pinckney (2); J. Greene (2)
HR: M. Tucker (1)
SH: L. Hodges (1)
E: A. Brown (1); V. Clay (1)
DP: 1

Edward Waters 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Mitchum 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 3
A. Roman c 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
D. Thompkins cf 3 2 1 0 2 0 0
I. Montes dh 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
H. Schoening 3b 5 0 1 4 0 1 1
L. Garcia 1b 5 1 3 0 0 0 3
C. Hutchinso lf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
E. Matos ss 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
F. Cowart rf 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
A. Bayyat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Perret p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 10 9 5 3 9

SF: A. Roman (1); I. Montes (1); F. Cowart (1)
SB: D. Mitchum (1); L. Garcia (1)
HBP: I. Montes (1); F. Cowart (1)
E: G. Perret (1)
DP: 1

Morehouse IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Coates (L, 0-1) 5.0 6 2 2 2 3 1 0 1 0 19 23 7 4 77
S. Mohammed 3.0 4 7 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 13 19 5 4 42
Totals 10 9 5 5 3 1 0 2 1 32 42 12 8 119

Edward Waters IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Bayyat (W, 3-0) 8.0 10 3 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 33 34 7 11 108
G. Perret 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 27
Totals 12 3 3 1 7 0 0 0 0 38 40 7 12 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Morehouse - Top of 1st MOR EDW
E. Pinckney grounded out to ss. 0 0
M. Tucker homered to left field, RBI. 1 0
J. Greene grounded out to 2b. 1 0
J. Thorpe struck out swinging. 1 0

Edward Waters - Bottom of 1st MOR EDW
D. Mitchum flied out to rf. 1 0
A. Roman walked. 1 0
D. Thompkins grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; A. Roman out on the play. 1 0

Morehouse - Top of 2nd MOR EDW
R. Robinson flied out to cf. 1 0
K. Fredieu grounded out to 2b. 1 0
L. Hodges singled to right field. 1 0
G. Lester lined out to 3b. 1 0

Edward Waters - Bottom of 2nd MOR EDW
I. Montes singled to right field. 1 0
H. Schoening popped up to p. 1 0
L. Garcia singled to left field; I. Montes advanced to second. 1 0
C. Hutchinso singled to left field; L. Garcia advanced to second; I. Montes advanced to third. 1 0
E. Matos struck out swinging. 1 0
F. Cowart hit by pitch, RBI; C. Hutchinso advanced to second; L. Garcia advanced to third; I. Montes scored. 1 1
D. Mitchum reached on a fielder's choice; F. Cowart out at second ss to 2b. 1 1

Morehouse - Top of 3rd MOR EDW
Redding II grounded out to 3b. 1 1
E. Pinckney doubled to left field. 1 1
M. Tucker singled; E. Pinckney advanced to third. 1 1
J. Greene doubled to right field, RBI; M. Tucker advanced to third; E. Pinckney scored. 2 1
J. Thorpe struck out swinging. 2 1
R. Robinson flied out to cf. 2 1

Edward Waters - Bottom of 3rd MOR EDW
A. Roman fouled out to lf. 2 1
D. Thompkins grounded out to ss. 2 1
I. Montes flied out to rf. 2 1

Morehouse - Top of 4th MOR EDW
K. Fredieu singled to left field. 2 1
L. Hodges grounded out to 3b, SAC; K. Fredieu advanced to second. 2 1
G. Lester struck out swinging. 2 1
Redding II flied out to rf. 2 1

Edward Waters - Bottom of 4th MOR EDW
H. Schoening lined out to lf. 2 1
L. Garcia singled to left field. 2 1
C. Hutchinso singled; L. Garcia advanced to second. 2 1
E. Matos grounded out to 3b; C. Hutchinso advanced to second; L. Garcia advanced to third. 2 1



F. Cowart struck out swinging. 2 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Morehouse - Top of 5th MOR EDW
E. Pinckney struck out swinging. 2 1
M. Tucker grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 1
J. Greene singled. 2 1
J. Greene advanced to second on a passed ball, advanced to third. 2 1
J. Thorpe grounded out to ss. 2 1

Edward Waters - Bottom of 5th MOR EDW
D. Mitchum singled to left field. 2 1
A. Roman flied out to lf. 2 1
D. Thompkins walked; D. Mitchum advanced to second. 2 1
D. Thompkins advanced to second on a wild pitch; D. Mitchum advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
I. Montes flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; D. Mitchum scored. 2 2
H. Schoening struck out swinging. 2 2

Morehouse - Top of 6th MOR EDW
R. Robinson out at first 1b to p. 2 2
K. Fredieu struck out looking. 2 2
L. Hodges singled. 2 2
A. Brown pinch hit for G. Lester. 2 2
A. Brown grounded out to p. 2 2

Edward Waters - Bottom of 6th MOR EDW
A. Brown to 3b. 2 2
V. Clay to 2b for Redding II. 2 2
S. Mohammed to p for C. Coates. 2 2
L. Garcia singled to left field. 2 2
L. Garcia stole second. 2 2
L. Garcia advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 2
C. Hutchinso walked. 2 2
E. Matos reached first on an error by 3b; C. Hutchinso advanced to second. 2 2
F. Cowart flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; E. Matos advanced to second; C. Hutchinso advanced to third; L.
Garcia scored, unearned. 2 3
D. Mitchum was intentionally walked. 2 3
A. Roman flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; E. Matos advanced to third; C. Hutchinso scored. 2 4
D. Mitchum stole second. 2 4
D. Thompkins walked. 2 4
I. Montes hit by pitch, RBI; D. Thompkins advanced to second; D. Mitchum advanced to third; E. Matos
scored. 2 5
H. Schoening reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second, 3 RBI; I. Montes scored, unearned; D.
Thompkins scored, unearned; D. Mitchum scored, unearned. 2 8
L. Garcia grounded out to ss. 2 8

Morehouse - Top of 7th MOR EDW
V. Clay grounded out to 3b. 2 8
E. Pinckney flied out to rf. 2 8
M. Tucker grounded out to ss. 2 8

Edward Waters - Bottom of 7th MOR EDW
J. Gibbs to rf for J. Thorpe. 2 8
C. Hutchinso grounded out to 3b. 2 8
E. Matos flied out to rf. 2 8
F. Cowart grounded out to p. 2 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Morehouse - Top of 8th MOR EDW
J. Greene doubled to left field. 2 8
J. Gibbs struck out swinging. 2 8
R. Robinson flied out to cf. 2 8
K. Fredieu singled to left field, RBI; J. Greene scored. 3 8
L. Hodges flied out to rf. 3 8

Edward Waters - Bottom of 8th MOR EDW
A. Mackle to c for R. Robinson. 3 8
D. Mitchum flied out to rf. 3 8
A. Roman flied out to rf. 3 8
D. Thompkins singled to right field. 3 8
I. Montes singled to left field; D. Thompkins advanced to second. 3 8
H. Schoening singled to right field, RBI; I. Montes advanced to second; D. Thompkins scored. 3 9
L. Garcia reached on a fielder's choice; H. Schoening out at second 2b unassisted. 3 9

Morehouse - Top of 9th MOR EDW
G. Perret to p for A. Bayyat. 3 9
M. Scott pinch hit for A. Brown. 3 9
M. Scott reached first on an error by p. 3 9
J. Proper pinch hit for V. Clay. 3 9
J. Proper grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; M. Scott out on the play. 3 9
E. Pinckney doubled to left field. 3 9
M. Tucker singled; E. Pinckney advanced to third. 3 9
J. Greene walked; M. Tucker advanced to second. 3 9
J. Gibbs struck out swinging. 3 9

Edward Waters - Bottom of 9th MOR EDW


